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as "any course of flowing water, as a river or broJk; anything issuing 
or entering and continuously flowing, moving or passing." 

The. same dictionary defines the word "lake" as "an inland body of 
water or natural enclosed basin serving to drain the surrounding coun­
try; a small artificial pund of water." 

The controlling distinction between a stream and a pond or 
lake is that in a stream the water has a natural motion, or a 
current, while in a pond or lake the water is, in its natural state, 
substantially at rest. This is so independent of the size of the 
one or the other. 
Words & Phrases, Vol. 7, p. 6684. 
It would therefore appear that a stream is nut a lake, and the word 

"stream" does not include a lake within the general meaning or accepta­
tion of the word. This being true, in our opinion Section 8797 does not 
include lakes, and a person dumping saw-dust into a lake could not be 
convicted for a vi'Jlation of Section 8797. 

However, if the lake has an outlet, and by reason of the dumping 
of the sawdust, etc., into the lake it flows or is carried into the stream, 
we believe the intent and meaning of the statute would be violated as 
much as though the sawdust were dumped directly into the stream, and 
we believe that persons could be convicted of dumping sawdust inoo the 
stream by such means. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General 

Registration Districts, Duty of County Commissioners to Lay 
Out. Board of County Commissioners, Duty of With Respect 
to Registration Districts. 

It is the duty of the Board of county commiss~oners, under 
Section 470, Revised Codes, to layout a new county into con­
venient registration districts, which shall be consecutively Ilum­

bered. This s·hould be done at the regular June meeting, but 
a failure on the part of the board of county commissioners to 
perform such duty at the June meeting would not preclude the 
commissioners from taking action at any time prior to the regis­
tra tion period. 

B. F. Maiden, Esq., 
County Attorney, 

Libby, Montana. 
Dear Sir:-

Sept. 14, 1910. 

I am in receipt of your letter of September 7th, 1910, wherein you 
ask my opinion as to whether or not the board of county commissioners 
of Lincoln County may make a complete reorganization of election pre-
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dncts of Lincoln County, and of the registration districts in said county. 
I have given the matter considerable study with reference to the 

-statutes relating to registration in the y.ariouscounties and I am of the 
opinion that the advice given by you to the board of county commissioners 
that they may reorganize the elecUon percincts and registration dis­
trics in Lincoln County, is sound. 

Of course, Section 476 of Revised Codes provides that the electors in 
registration districts except those included in incorporated cities or towns 
which contain more than one thousand registered voters, shall only be 
required to register every eight years after the year 1898; and Section 480 
provides that the registration agent <shall d'etermine whether the ruppli­
cant for registration has enrolled in any other district, so that a re-organ­
ization of the registration districts and a destruction of the registration 
books for the present districts of Lincoln County would make it necessary 
for those electors, who are already enrolled, to register more than once 
in eight years, which is not in conformity with Section 476 and if these 
old books are bo be used at all then a great many of ,those desiring to 
vote would not be able to answer question five set out in Section 480 in 
the affirmative. However, as Lincoln County was created since the last 
registration, it seems to me that there are not now any electors registered 
in any registration districts in Lincoln Oounty, and that it becomes the 
·duty fo the county commissioners under Section 470 to layout Lincoln 
-County in convenient registration districts which shall be consequtively 
numbered. The same section 'provides that this shall be done at each 
regular June meeting to be held every general election year. The 
.present year is the first general election year since the creation of Lincoln 
County and I believe that it was the duty of the county commissioners 
to layout registration districts at the June meeting. However, a failure 
on their part to do so would not in my opinion preclude the commission­
ers from taking that action at any time prior to the registration period. 

For the reasons herein stated, I confirm the opinions given by you 
to the board of county commissioners with regard to the establishment of 
registration districts and election precincts in Lincoln County. 

- Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General 

Judicial Offices, Nominations for How Made. Nominations 
for Judicial Offices, What to Contain. Petition, Sufficiency Of. 

Nominations for judicial offices shall be made as provided 
for in Section 524, Revised Codes (Section 1313. Political Code). 

A petition for nomination for a judicial office shall contain 
the name of the person nominated, his residence, business, busi­
ness address, and the office fo rwhich he is nominated. The 
number of signatures upon such petItIOn must be not less in 
number than five per cent of the number of votes cast for the 
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